

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10648/2013

SUNI RATHI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 130 of 2014
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 620 of 2014
(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice is awaited from the sole respondent in all the cases.
Each of the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the Standing Counsel
for the State and to file proof.
List the matter on 31.3.2014.

|
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|