

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10648/2013

SUNI RATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND  
(With appln(s) for bail)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 130 of 2014  
SLP(Crl) NO. 620 of 2014  
(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanshu,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurabh Trivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the parties are present. The learned  
counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file  
the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.  
List again on 22.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|

| (M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar

|