

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 10648/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013  
in CRLA No. 136/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At  
Nainital)

SUNI RATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 130/2014

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 620/2014

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 21/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Iftekar Ahmad, Adv.

For Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

For Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is reported to be

ill.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.09.23

List on 12.10.2015.

10:26:01 IST

Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master