

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1071/2018 (II)

Cr1.A. No. 1070/2018 (II)

Date : 05-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Mr Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Negi, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Await original record from the High Court and Trial
Court.

List again on 2.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar