

ITEM NO.1 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRLMP. 121192/2020 IN CRL.A. NO. 1071/2018 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1071/2018 (II)

(IA No. 121192/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

IA NO.121193 & 121194/2020- APPLICATIONS FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
OFFICIAL TRANSLATION AND APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
NOTARIZED AFFIDAVIT.

IA NOS.3989 AND 3990/2021- APPLICATIONS FOR PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
OFFICIAL TRANSLATION

Date : 22-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Sethi, Dy. AG
Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official
translations, filing notarized affidavit, permission to file
additional documents are allowed.

IA No. 121192/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL IN CRL.A. No.1071/2018

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the facts set out in the application, we are inclined to grant interim bail to the appellant to attend to his wife for a period of two months from the date of the release.

The appellant will report to the local police station at 10.00 a.m. on every Monday. In case he has to come out of town for medical attending circumstances, say to Delhi, as it has been stated, he will inform the local police station for the period for which he is going out of town.

The application accordingly stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR