

ITEM NO.802

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT Respondent(s)
(ONLY CRLMP. 48625 and 48627/2021 IN CRL.A. NO. 1071/2018 TO BE
LISTED)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1071/2018 (II)

(FOR

FOR EXTENSION OF BAIL ON IA 48625/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 48627/2021)

Date : 08-04-2021 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.04.2021.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER