

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 118182/2021 IN
Crl.A. No. 1070/2018 (II-B)

Date : 30-11-2021 This application was called on
for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For parties : Mr. K.K. Tyagi, AOR (Mentioned By)
(Not connected)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 118182/2021 IN Crl.A. No. 1070/2018

List in the miscellaneous week before Winter
vacation.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)