

ITEM NO.801

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

(LIST I.A. NO. 6527/2022 IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 1069/2022 )

Date : 07-03-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Tyagi, Adv. (mentioned by)  
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 6527/2022-Grant of Bail

List on 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER