

ITEM NO.3 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 6527/2022 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

IA No. 6527/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 25-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.
Dr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Ms. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 6527/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL

On hearing learned counsel for the parties,
we are not inclined to grant bail but are willing
to accept the suggestion of learned counsel for the
respondent to list the appeal for final hearing.

The application is closed.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1069/2018

Original Records be called for from the
trial Court .

List on the regular board in the week
commencing 02.08.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)