

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1069/2018

SUNIL RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1070/2018 (II-B)

IA No. 118184/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Cr1.A. No. 1071/2018 (II-B)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 3989/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3990/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 85368/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 85369/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 85370/2021

Date : 03-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR [N.P.]

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.1071/2018 requests for an adjournment as the counsel who has to address us is down with Covid.

Learned counsel in Criminal Appeal No.1069/2018 and Criminal Appeal No.1070/2018 submits by reference to the office report that the translation for the trial Court record is still awaited. The Registry is directed to take steps to expedite the same.

List after four weeks.

The parties are directed to comply with the requirement stipulated in the Cause List of filing a three pages synopsis otherwise they will be treated in default and costs will be imposed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)